RESOLUTION NO. 21-13

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE TO ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF LAFAYETTE, CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, COUNTY OF TIPPECANOE COUNTY AND THE AREA PLAN COMMISSION OF TIPPECANOE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the Area Plan Commission of Tippecanoe County has submitted a proposed Interlocal Agreement with regard to the purchase, maintenance, and use of traffic counters by and among the City of Lafayette, City of West Lafayette and Tippecanoe County; and

WHEREAS, the Interlocal Agreement establishes the funding for the purchase of said traffic counting equipment based on a combination of Federal Highway Administration Funds, being 80% of the total price and a 20% share of the total price paid by the government entities, based on the share of equipment requested; and

WHEREAS, said Interlocal Agreement provides for the placement of said funds with the Auditor of Tippecanoe County; and

WHEREAS, said Interlocal Agreement provides for further conditions to which the City of West Lafayette is in agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana hereby acknowledges the terms and conditions in the attached Interlocal Agreement and agrees to said terms and conditions. The Mayor of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana is hereby directed to sign said Interlocal Agreement on behalf of the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana.

INTRODUCED	ON	FIRST	READING	ON	THE	_2_	DAY	OF
NTRODUCED Decembe	N	, 2013	•		× .			
MOTION TO AI SECONDED BY	OOPT N	MADE BY	COUNCILO Burch	OR	Keen 			AND
DULY ORDAINE CITY OF WE Dece will FAVOR AND O	ST LA	AFAYETT _, 2013, I	E, INDIANA HAVING BEE	A, ON EN PAS	N THE SSED BY	A VOTE	DAY	OF

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder	✓			
Burch	1/			
Dietrich	/			
Hunt	V			
Keen	1/			
Thomas	V			
VanBogaert				

	VanBogaert					
				Sol		
			Р	residing Office	cer	
Attest:						
	Rhodes, Clerk-T					
	BY ME TO THE <u>5</u> S:00 A.M					
					CMU, Clerk-Treas	
THIS RESOI	LUTION APPRO	OVED ANI , 2013, AT	D SIGNEI	D BY ME O JR OF <u>9:</u>	N THE <u>6</u>	DAY OF
			John	R. Dennis, N	Mayor	
Attest:			2	,		
	1.1 0 1	1.				

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer